CH \$40.00 1929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EBEWE Pharma Ges.m.b.H. Nfg.KG		05/11/2011	Partnership: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVER NEURO PHARMA GmbH	
Street Address:	Oberburgau 3	
City:	Unterach am Attersee	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	4866	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929122	CEREBROLYSIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA111068:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/SJL/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment EBEWE Pharma Gesmbh NfgkG to EVER NEURO PHARMA GmbH against CEREBROLYSIN in the USA#page1.tif

source=Assignment EBEWE Pharma Gesmbh NfgkG to EVER NEURO PHARMA GmbH against CEREBROLYSIN in the USA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0359

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EBEWE Pharma Ges.m.b.H. Nfg.KG, a partnership organized under the laws of Austria, with an office at Mondseestrasse 11, 4866 Unterach, Austria, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CEREBROLYSIN No. 1929122 Dated: October 24, 1995

AND WHEREAS, EVER NEURO PHARMA GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Austria. with an office at Oberburgau 3, 4866 Unterach am Attersee, Austria, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this day of , 20

Unterach, am 11.05.2011

EBEWE Pharma Ges.m.b.H. Nfg.KG
HBHG Pharma Ges.m.b.H.

DR. FRIEDRICH HILLEBRAND GENGRAL HAWAGER

Title

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

Verification-Registernumber: 890/2011

The authentic of above signature from Mister **Doktor Friedrich Hillebrand**, Hugo Wolf-Weg 25, 4866 Unterach am Attersee, Austria, as general manager for the firm **HBHG Pharma Ges.m.b.H.** located in 4866 Unterach am Attersee, Austria, this company as personal liable companion for the firm **EBEWE Pharma Ges.m.b.H. Nfg.KG** located in 4866 Unterach am Attersee, Austria, is confirmed herewith.

After having looked today into the Firmenbuch (commercial register) of the Landesgericht Wels, it will be confirmed herewith, that above mentioned Mister **Doktor Friedrich Hillebrand** is alone and legal qualified to sign today for the above mentioned recorded firm **HBHG Pharma Ges.m.b.H.**, registrated in the Firmenbuch to FN 215663b and this company is legal qualified to sign today for the above mentioned recorded firm **EBEWE Pharma Ges.m.b.H. Nfg.KG**, registrated in the Firmenbuch to FN 216233s.

Mondsee, on eleventh of May twothousandeleven -11.05.2011-.-----

CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Mag. Thomas STEINHUBER öffentlicher Notar

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 04/20/2016